In order to afford the Bidders a reasonable time in which
to take an Addendum into account, or for any other reason, the BANK may, at its
discretion, extend the due date for submitting the Bids.

2.10 COST OF THE SCHEDULE:
Bidder is required to submit a non-refundable Demand Draft (DD) of Rs. 11,800.00
(Rupees Eleven Thousand Eight Hundred Only) inclusive of GST to The Assam Co-
operative Apex Bank Ltd. The DD should be in the name of The Assam Co-operative
Apex Bank Ltd. payable at Guwahati, towards RFP document cost and submit the DD with
the Technical Bid. This is a one-time non-returnable amount.

[...]

The Envelope B shall be properly SEALED and marked “Commercia Bid for
Appointment of IT Consultant Organization For Project Management Of CBS
And Allied Applications Of The ASSAM CO-OPERATIVE APEX BANK LTD,
2026”

iv. The Technical Bid shall be submitted as below: -

a) The DD of INR 11,800 (Rupees Eleven Thousand Eight Hundred Only)
submitted to The Assam Co-operative Apex Bank Ltd.’s Bank Account as Tender
Document Cost.

b) The DD of INR 2,00,000 (Rupees Two Lakhs) submitted as EMD.

c) The Technical Bid Form as per clause 7 and all its Tables, Letters and Forms
shall be filled duly along with all enclosures and documentary proof.